900524066 11/20/2019

900524066

11/20/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	3		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cabin Cafeterias Barba Internacional, S.A. de C.V.		11/15/2019	Sociedad Anonima: MEXICO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabin Foods, LLC
Street Address:	500 W. Overland Ave., Suite 300
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES Texas

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2164201	TRES LECHES DE MEXICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9155334188

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9155338760

Email:

jgil@juangil-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Juan H Gil II

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

909 E. Rio Grande Ave. El Paso, TEXAS 79902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan H. Gil II, Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/Juan H. Gil II/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Bill of Sale and Assignment _ TRES LECHES DE MEXICO (Word) - Cabin Cafeterias to Cabin

Foods#page1.tif

source=Trademark Bill of Sale and Assignment _ TRES LECHES DE MEXICO (Word) - Cabin Cafeterias to Cabin

Foods#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 2164

TRADEMARK REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Bill of Sale and Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of November 15, 2019 by and between Cabin Cafeterias Barba Internacional, S.A. de C.V., a corporation formed under the laws of Mexico ("Assignor") and Cabin Foods, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark which has been filed and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark").

Trademark

Intl. Class

U.S. Reg. No.

Reg. Date

TRES LECHES DE MEXICO

030

2164201

June 09, 1998

WHEREAS. Assignee, has acquired the Trademark has acquired world-wide rights in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and any and all world wide registrations and applications for registration of said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire world-wide right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, all registrations and applications for registration of said Trademark, including, without limitation, those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THIS SALE IS MADE "AS IS, WHERE IS" AND WITH ALL FAULTS. All warranties, expressed or implied, are hereby disclaimed.

This Assignment, together with the Recitals embodies the entire agreement and understanding between the parties hereto and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous oral or written agreements and understandings relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which has the force and effect of an original, and all of which constitute one and the same document.

Executed to be effective as of the 15th day of November, 2019.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS ON THE NEXT PAGE)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0038

۵	\$	S	ŝ	*	N	0	n
4-7	•	w	о.		0 O		9.3

Cabin Cafeterias Barba Intelpational, S.A. de C.V., a corporation formed under the laws of Mexico.

By:

Name: Ernesto Barba Gontez Title: Authorized Signatory

State of Texas

County of El Paso

888

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Ernesto Barba Gomez as, authorized signatory for Cabin Cafeterias Barba Internacional S. A. de C.V. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 12th day of November, 2019.

SANDRA LOPEZ lotary Public, State of Texas Comm Expires 07-15-2022 Notary ID 126754726

ASSIGNEE

Cabin Foods, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

Name: Alfonso Marque

Title: President

State of Texas

County of El Paso

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Alfonso Marquez, as President for Cabin Foods, LLC known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 15th day of November, 2019.

SANDRA LOPEZ Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-15-2022 Notary ID 125754726

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 11/20/2019